

## Llangewydd Junior School

Headteacher: Mrs. K Green; Deputy Headteacher: Mrs L Evans; Assistant Headteacher: Mr D Evans; ALNCo. : Mrs T Porter; Other senior leadership team members: Mrs S Jones & Mrs W Mitchell

## **Outdoor Learning for Parents, Carers and Grandparents**



Annwyl Rieni/Gwarchodwyr, Dear Parents/Carers,

We are delighted to launch this year's **Outdoor Learning** programme for Sunshine & Rainbow parents, carers and grandparents, and look forward to welcoming you into our school. During these interactive, one hour sessions, you and your child will have the opportunity to enjoy time together which will be followed by **fun, engaging activities in a relaxed, informal atmosphere**. An emphasis will also be placed on helping you to develop your child's outdoor learning at home and, as always, we will be available to offer you any help, support and guidance you need.

Our sessions will take place on a **Tuesday morning between 9:30 and 10:30am.** The four sessions will be held on the dates below:

Tuesday 29<sup>th</sup> April Tuesday 6<sup>th</sup> May Tuesday 13<sup>th</sup> May Tuesday 20<sup>th</sup> May

If you would be interested in coming along to our Outdoor Learning sessions, please complete the slip overleaf and return to your child's teacher by **Friday 4<sup>th</sup> April**.

We look forward to welcoming you and your child to our sessions and to continuing our positive partnership with you. Yours sincerely,

Sunshine & Rainbow

Please complete the slip below and return to your child's teacher.



Llangewydd Junior School, Llangewydd Road, Bridgend, South Wales UK CF31 4JT Tel: 01656 815530. <u>admin.llangewydd@bridgend.gov.uk</u>. www.llangewydd.co.uk



## Llangewydd Junior School

Headteacher: Mrs. K Green; Deputy Headteacher: Mrs L Evans; Assistant Headteacher: Mr D Evans; ALNCo. : Mrs T Porter; Other senior leadership team members: Mrs S Jones & Mrs W Mitchell

I, \_\_\_\_\_\_, Parent/Carer/Grandparent of \_\_\_\_\_\_

Class am interested in attending the programme of Outdoor Learning sessions.



Llangewydd Junior School, Llangewydd Road, Bridgend, South Wales UK CF31 4JT Tel: 01656 815530. <u>admin.llangewydd@bridgend.gov.uk</u>. www.llangewydd.co.uk